502277416 03/19/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Antony P. Chacko	02/25/2013
Danny You Kai Hui	02/26/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kemet Electronics Corporation	
Street Address:	2835 Kemet Way	
City:	Simpsonville	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29681	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13777769

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 864-908-3900

Email: jperkins@johnperkinslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Perkins Law Firm LLC
Address Line 1: 200 N Main St, Ste. 301

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16066-TA-177-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph T. Guy

Total Attachments: 3

source=SignedAssignment#page1.tif source=SignedAssignment#page2.tif source=SignedAssignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030040 FRAME: 0960

OP \$40.00 137

A	Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee) Docket No. 16066.TA-177-1			
This is an Ass	ignment of the folio wing rig	hts, title and interest: (check all that app	ly):	
\boxtimes	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention			
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention			
	United States Patent Application Serial No.			
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing: Herewith			
\boxtimes	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. <u>61/603,635</u>			
	United States Patent No(s).			
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.			
	Other (specify)			
Title of the In	vention			
		olytic Capacitor with Interlayer Crossli		
Inventors (ass	ignors)			
	Name	Addi	ress	
Antony P. C	Antony P. Chacko 2835 KEMET Way, Simpsonville, SC 29681 USA		SC 29681 USA	
Danny Yiu I	Kai Hui			
	, and a		,	
			MM	
Assignee				
	Name	Addi	ress	
KEMET Ele	ectronic Corporation	2835 KEMET Way, Simpsonville,	SC 29681 USA	
		97 (Alberta)		

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 16066.TA-177-1

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patellt(s) (hereillafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the [nvention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and an Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and an reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and an priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute an necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures

Name	Signature / Date
Antony P. Chacko	mts 2/25/2013
Danny Yiu Kai Hui	
•	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 16066.TA-177-1

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patellt(s) (hereillafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the [nvention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and an Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and an reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and an priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute an necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures

Name	Signature / Date
Antony P. Chacko	
Danny Yiu Kai Hui	Chy. 2/26/13
•	

PATENT REEL: 030040 FRAME: 0963

RECORDED: 03/19/2013